
Administration
Title Name Email Address
Principal Maria Masullo mmasull2@schools.nyc.gov
Assistant Princiapal Karen Stevenson kstevenson2@schools.nyc.gov
Main Office Personnel
Secretary Yinorah Varela yvarela2@schools.nyc.gov
Community Associate Carmen Bitar cbitar@schools.nyc.gov
Business Manager Loretta Mangano lmangano@schools.nyc.gov
Parent Coordinator Rosie LoCascio rlocascio2@schools.nyc.gov
Guidance Department

Amy Diaz adiaz25@schools.nyc.gov
Erin Miller EMiller42@schools.nyc.gov

Special Education and ENL Services
601, 603, 703 Math Jeremy Brandel jbrandel2@schools.nyc.gov
604 and 606 Math and Science Matthew Cameron mcameron8@schools.nyc.gov
SAPIS Worker Jennifer Cesar jcesar5@schools.nyc.gov
Occupational Therapist Shanon Corcoran scorcoran3@schools.nyc.gov
Paraprofessional - 803 Zenny Dejesus zdejesus2@schools.nyc.gov
604 and 606 ELA and SS Lori Fiola lfiola@schools.nyc.gov
Paraprofessional - 704 Loraine Gangone lgangone@schools.nyc.gov
804 and 804 ELA and SS Anthony Giani agiani@schools.nyc.gov
School Psychologist Yaritza Gomez ygomez7@schools.nyc.gov
803 ICT Rachel Herman rherman8@schools.nyc.gov
Paraprofessional - 606 Elaine Lupinowicz elupenowicz@schools.nyc.gov
603 and 607/706 Math and Science Sara Moon smoon4@schools.nyc.gov
Speech Chelsea Owen cowen4@schools.nyc.gov
603 and 607/706 ELA and SS Michelle Pellegrini mpellegrini3@schools.nyc.gov
703 ICT Grace Polat
Paraprofessional - 806 Elijah Rodriguez erodriguez841@schools.nyc.gov
ENL Anne Spinoosa aspinosa@schools.nyc.gov
Paraprofessional - 607 Allison Thompson athomas111@schools.nyc.gov
804 and 806 Math and Science Alejandro Villalba
6th Grade
ADVISOR Anne Spinosa aspinosa@schools.nyc.gov
ADVISOR Marybeth Peterman mpeterman@schools.nyc.gov
ELA Jennifer Isca jmurphyisca@schools.nyc.gov
ELA Marybeth Peterman mpeterman@schools.nyc.gov
ELA Michelle Pellegrini mpellegrini3@schools.nyc.gov
MATH Bennett Sharabani bsharabani@schools.nyc.gov
MATH Jeremy Brandel jbrandel2@schools.nyc.gov
SCIENCE Karen McQuillan kmcquil@schools.nyc.gov
SOCIAL STUDIES Gabriella Smith Coventry gsmithcoventry@schools.nyc.gov
SOCIAL STUDIES Ralmi Polanco rpolanco12@schools.nyc.gov



SPANISH Ricardo Martniez rmartin17@schools.nyc.gov
GYM Anthony DiSanti adisant@schools.nyc.gov
GYM Frank Guella fguella@schools.nyc.gov
ART Susan Carden SCarden5@schools.nyc.gov
COMPUTER SCIENCE Zachary Paull zpaull@schools.nyc.gov
7th Grade
ADVISOR Andrew Molinari amolinari@schools.nyc.gov
ADVISOR Karen McQuillan kmcquil@schools.nyc.gov
ELA Thomas Bolan tbolan@schools.nyc.gov
ELA Toni Herrera therrera@schools.nyc.gov
MATH Scott Dalton sdalton@schools.nyc.gov
MATH Domingo Regalado dregala@schools.nyc.gov
SCIENCE Ashley Montana amontana@schools.nyc.gov
SOCIAL STUDIES Andrew Molinari amolinari@schools.nyc.gov
SOCIAL STUDIES Ralmi Polanco rpolanco12@schools.nyc.gov
SPANISH Ricardo Martniez rmartin17@schools.nyc.gov
GYM Anthony DiSanti adisant@schools.nyc.gov
GYM Frank Guella fguella@schools.nyc.gov
ART Susan Carden SCarden5@schools.nyc.gov
COMPUTER SCIENCE Zachary Paull zpaull@schools.nyc.gov
8th Grade
ADVISOR Ricardo Martinez rmartin17@schools.nyc.gov
ADVISOR Theresa Fitzpatrick tfitzpatrick2@schools.nyc.gov
ELA Jack Vinyl jhoultonvinyl@schools.nyc.gov
ELA Theresa Fitzpatrick tfitzpatrick2@schools.nyc.gov
MATH Domingo Regalado dregala@schools.nyc.gov
MATH Steve Leselrod sleselrod2@schools.nyc.gov
SCIENCE Heather Cortes hdarlin@schools.nyc.gov
SOCIAL STUDIES Andrew Molinari amolinari@schools.nyc.gov
SOCIAL STUDIES Kathleen Montgomery kmontgomery5@schools.nyc.gov
SPANISH Ricardo Martniez rmartin17@schools.nyc.gov
GYM Anthony DiSanti adisant@schools.nyc.gov
GYM Frank Guella fguella@schools.nyc.gov
ART Susan Carden SCarden5@schools.nyc.gov
COMPUTER SCIENCE Zachary Paull zpaull@schools.nyc.gov


